# Conservation Fund

# 2021 Pledge Form for the Romspen Vistoso Project

## Pledging A Gift

I/We hereby pledge \$\_\_\_\_\_\_ as a charitable contribution to The Conservation Fund ("The Fund"), for The Fund's ±202-acre Romspen Vistoso project in Oro Valley, Arizona. This pledge replaces and supersedes any prior pledges made in support of the Romspen Vistoso project. I/we intend to fulfill the pledge by making contributions on the following dates \_\_\_\_\_\_, \_\_\_\_and in the following amounts \_\_\_\_\_\_, \_\_\_\_\_.

## Signature:

# Charitable Contributions to The Conservation Fund, a non-profit 501(c)(3) organization

Thank you for your continued support of the Romspen Vistoso project. Your restricted gift is directed towards the project costs of acquiring the property so that it may be added to the Town of Oro Valley's public open space system for all to enjoy. Gifts to The Conservation Fund are considered charitable contributions by the IRS. The Conservation Fund's tax exemption number is 52-1388917.

## Acknowledgements & Recognition

We formally acknowledge all contributions to The Conservation Fund by letter. Unless directed by the donor to remain anonymous, all gifts of \$1,000 and more are recognized in The Conservation Fund's annual report. Thank you for your thoughtful commitment.

## Forms of Donations

- Personal Check: Any checks should be made to, **The Conservation Fund**, referencing the following project code: **Romspen Vistoso LLC/Vistoso, AZ #27053.**
- Wire Transfer: Please contact Scott Tison at <a href="mailto:stison@conservationfund.org">stison@conservationfund.org</a>
- Securities Transfer: Please contact Bobbi Reierson at <a href="mailto:breierson@conservationfund.org">breierson@conservationfund.org</a>. (Gift of securities should not be transferred until The Conservation Fund accepts the Romspen Vistoso property and prepares to close).
- Qualified Charitable Distribution: Please contact Bobbi Reierson at breierson@conservationfund.org.
- Credit Card: Please visit our website: <u>www.conservationfund.org/vistoso</u>

# Any Questions/Further Assistance? Please Contact Us.

<u>Kirste Kowalsky</u>, Arizona Field Representative, <u>kkowalsky@conservationfund.org</u> / P: (480) 332-3012 <u>Mike Ford</u>, Senior Nevada and Southwest Director, <u>mford@conservationfund.org</u> / P: (702) 655-8167

Date